NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL
BUDGET MEETING AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2024, at 6:00PM
MANDEVILLE CITY HALL
3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH
MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

CALL TO ORDER
MOMENT OF SILENCE
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ANNOUNCEMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Discussion of Ordinance 24-22; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS RELATIVE TO AND FOR ADOPTION OF THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025; AND TO ESTABLISH THE ADMINISTRATION OF EXPENDITURES THEREOF AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 2. Discussion of Ordinance 24-23; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS RELATIVE TO AND FOR ADOPTION OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025; AND TO ESTABLISH THE ADMINISTRATION OF EXPENDITURES THEREOF AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. (Councilman Zuckerman, Atlarge)

ADJOURNMENT

Mr. Alex Weiner

Interim Council Clerk

City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: August 15, 2024

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA